

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26768/2005

KRISHNA H. BAJAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARATIYA BHAVAN COP.HOU. SOC. LTD. &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3028 of 2006

(With appln(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For R. Nos. 1& 2 Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No. 3028/2006

Service and pleadings are complete.

S.L.P.(C) No. 26768/2005

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner will be

filing an application for condonation of delay in filing the rejoinder affidavit within one week.

:2:

Item No. 79

The learned counsel for the petitioner has further submitted that the petitioner

will be filing an application for deleting the name of respondent nos. 2 and 3 within one week.

List again on 30.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

R)

REGISTRAR

ns